SHANGHAI HUAMING POWER EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE WDG/WLG/WSG
OFF- CIRCUIT TAP CHANGER
HM0.154.6001
HM0.154.6001
TYPE W
DG/W

SG OFF-CIRCUIT TAP CHANGER TECHNICAL DATA
5
3. Type designation
3.1. Type explanation
Due to the different combinations of number of phases, maximum rated through current, the highest voltage for
equipment and connections, type WDG/WLG/WSG off-circuit tap changer comes with various models. The type
designation provides the above mentioned parameters as below:
W  □  G  □  □  □  /  □ - □ × □  □
A —— Leads from middle of radial B— Leads from axial
C ——Without fixed leads
Operating positions
Contact pitch in circle
The highest voltage for equipment (kV)
Connection (Y-for neutral point, D-for any connection, only
relevant to type C)
Max. rated through current (A)
Basic connection method (Refer to table 2)
Drum type
No. of phases (D for single phase, L for two phases, S
for three phases)
Off-circuit tap changer
Fig. 1 Tap Changer Model Explanation
Table 2 Tap Changer Basic Connection
3.2. Tap changer basic connection
Different transformer winding tapping corresponds to different tap changer basic connection diagram. Fig.2 shows
commonly used connections. It can also be specially designed as per customer requirement.
Code IV V VI VII V III II
Connection Linear Single-bridging Y-D
change-over Double-bridging Series-paralle
Change-over Reversing
HM0.154.6001
TYPE W
DG/W
LG/W
SG OFF-CIRCUIT TAP CHANGER TECHNICAL DATA
6
Table 2 Tap Changer Basic Connection
HM0.154.6001
TYPE W
DG/W
LG/W
SG OFF-CIRCUIT TAP CHANGER TECHNICAL DATA
7
4. Terms and definitions
4.1 Rated through-current
Rated through current Iu: The current flowing through the tap changer toward the external circuit, which can be carried
continuously while meeting the requirement.
The maximum rated through current Ium: The highest rated through current for which the tap changer is designed for
and which forms the basis for all current related tests.
4.2. Short circuit current test
According to IEC 60214-1: 2003, all contacts continuously carrying the current shall be able to withstand 2s (±10%)
short circuit test current without melting, deformation or mechanical damage. Meanwhile the starting peak current
value shall be 2.5 (±5%) times of the root means square value of rated short circuit test current. Refer the short circuit
test current values to Table 1-1/1-2/1-3/1-4 Drum Series Off-Circuit Tap Changer Technical Data.
4.3. Service condition of tap changers
4.3.1. Service temperature range of tap changer in oil is -25℃ ~ + 100℃ .
4.3.2. Service ambient air temperature range of tap changer is -25℃ ~ + 40℃ . Relative humidity is less than 85%.
4.3.3. Perpendicular deflection between ground and tap changer after being mounting on transformer shall be less
than 2%.
4.3.4. There shall be no serious dust, explosive gas or corrosive gas on service site. Remark: Please contact us if
special application required.
4.4. Internal insulation of tap changer
The internal insulation of the tap changer is mainly depending on the rated withstand voltage of actual required